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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 61

 9,977 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 562 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,747 

(39)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,708 

 6,220 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 895 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 700 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 172 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 ALICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD CRESANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID POLCHIASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY MARCELINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MACEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WODLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN JAKUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA FAZZALANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 61

 1 LINDA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY ELIZABETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SAVIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD COBBLEPOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER C. DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHOPPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-REESE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,072 

Unrecorded  2,636 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 62

 52,124 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,389 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 751 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,362 

(97)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,265 

 39,989 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,848 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,610 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 548 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 AL CAPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN A. HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOLDERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAUDANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSAFA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILY COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GLOWSPERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZIVOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONEY KLUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CLARK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 62

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN THARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERALDA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHEARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAINE SURESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BLIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CIANCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GERSTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BACCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA IACURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HURDELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOVAC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 62

 1 JOSEPH LOPGSECT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TRUIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHARLES GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL KARNA K. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIYA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EPPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA N. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MONDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY F. ZAWADZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY K. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN KOPLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GEIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. NAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEHAIL YAIGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCHULDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TENORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLETTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALLEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 62

 1 PAUL CATERINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINZA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD REICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTEM DULTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN G. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTION FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANISLAV OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA EDITH IWINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DANE STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. CIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DIULTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E. DLUHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NOALA (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN RASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 7 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 62

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALOM ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,267 

Unrecorded  7,998 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 63

 39,260 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,056 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 163 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 641 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,122 

(163)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,959 

 24,565 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,785 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,520 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 653 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 ADELALA S. DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA SARRENTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDYS GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO S. GALCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FILCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN LEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERISH (WRITE-IN)

 8 BORIS JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA MASLELLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY AMITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MUSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTESI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 63

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SKIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL-SAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE HETZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. WONICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DONOFRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BRYAN BOUCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY HERCHCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JUSTIN PINCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL FONOLLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KONY (WRITE-IN)

Page 10 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 63

 1 JOSEPH L. MARLOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN J. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FOWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY JANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY PATINKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA E. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA A. POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. BAHARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. LUPPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY KITLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA ITIOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SABA NAZIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERZIOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 63

 1 SAMI CAVSEVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIPI GEEOARGHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PANYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RUZBACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUIANGA SURAWEERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MIRIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MATTHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY WINGO (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BARGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,759 

Unrecorded  11,200 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 64

 25,175 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,248 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 80 FEDERAL

 19 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 399 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,921 

(99)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,822 

 17,946 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,994 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,574 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 338 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 AMANDINE MAIDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ARONGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LAVEANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA TURCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MATERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STEGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL V. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEAN SKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOU MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRAEMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GLITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER KARLSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA GELLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 64

 1 IRINA TAUERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISA GISELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY SALADZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BONUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GAETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKWITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO R. NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS W. HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD REICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GUNVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS BUCKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MARTIVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Assembly District 64

 1 WILLIAM BOURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WITED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,977 

Unrecorded  4,845 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 126,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,255 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 378 FEDERAL

 20 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,960 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  135,152 

(398)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  134,754 

 88,720 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 9,522 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,404 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,711 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 ADELALA S. DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CAPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN A. HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA SARRENTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDINE MAIDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOLDERGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDYS GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAUDANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO S. GALCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FILCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSAFA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN LEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILY COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GLOWSPERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 19 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERISH (WRITE-IN)

 9 BORIS JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZIVOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD CRESANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ARONGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LAVEANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA TURCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONEY KLUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA MASLELLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MATERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STEGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL V. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY AMITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MUSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID POLCHIASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SKIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEAN SKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOU MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRAEMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN THARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL-SAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERALDA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERICA GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GLITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 12 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE HETZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. WONICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DONOFRIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 GEROGE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHEARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER KARLSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAINE SURESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BRYAN BOUCEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA TAUERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISA GISELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY HERCHCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JUSTIN PINCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BLIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CIANCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GERSTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BACCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY MARCELINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA IACURTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOANN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY SALADZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MACEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HURDELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL FONOLLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WODLUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOVAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L. MARLOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPGSECT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TRUIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHARLES GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN J. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN JAKUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL KARNA K. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 KARIYA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EPPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FOWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA FAZZALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BONUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA N. ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY JANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY PATINKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA E. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MONDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA A. POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY ELIZABETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY F. ZAWADZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY K. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GAETA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 MELVIN KOPLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. BAHARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKWITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. LUPPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GEIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. NAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEHAIL YAIGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCHULDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SAVIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TENORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLETTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO R. NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD COBBLEPOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS W. HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY KITLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CATERINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 PETER C. DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINZA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA ITIOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD REICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD ZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTEM DULTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN G. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SABA NAZIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERZIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMI CAVSEVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 SEAMUS DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTION FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIPI GEEOARGHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANISLAV OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA EDITH IWINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PANYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RUZBACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHOPPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GUNVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUIANGA SURAWEERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DANE STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. CIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MIRIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DIULTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E. DLUHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS BUCKLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MATTHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NOALA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016 11:38:58AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 TREY WINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MARTIVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 180 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN RASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BARGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BOURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WITED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALOM ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  108,075 

Unrecorded  26,679 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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